
No. ______ 

IN THE 
Supreme Court of the United States 

 

 
ENZO LIFE SCIENCES, INC., 

Petitioners, 
v. 
 

ROCHE MOLECULAR SYSTEMS, INC., ROCHE 
DIAGNOSTICS CORPORATION, ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS 

OPERATIONS, INC., ROCHE NIMBLEGEN, INC., BECTON 
DICKINSON AND COMPANY, AKA Becton Dickson and 

Company, BECTON DICKINSON DIAGNOSTICS INC., AKA 
Becton Dickson Diagnostics, GENEOHM SCIENCES 
INC., ABBOTT LABORATORIES, ABBOTT MOLECULAR, 

INC., 
 

Respondents. 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
  
 

I, Jennifer M. Przybylski, counsel for applicant and a member of the Bar of 

this Court (Bar No. 311242), certify that, on January 14, 2020, one copy of the 

Application to the Honorable Chief Justice John G. Roberts, Jr. for an Extension of 

Time Within Which to File a Petition for a Writ of Certiorari was served in the above-

captioned matter upon each of the following: 



Counsel for:  
Roche Molecular Systems, 
Inc., Roche Diagnostics 
Corporation, Roche 
Diagnostics Operations, Inc., 
Roche Nimblegen, Inc., 
Becton Dickinson and 
Company, aka Becton 
Dickson and Company, 
Becton Dickinson Diagnostics 
Inc., aka Becton Dickson 
Diagnostics, Geneohm 
Sciences Inc. 

 William G. McElwain 
william.mcelwain@wilmerhale.com 
Thomas Saunders 
thomas.saunders@wilmerhale.com 
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE & DOOR LLP 
1875 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington DC 20006 
(202) 663-6000 
 
Omar Khan 
omar.khan@wilmerhale.com 
Robert J. Gunther, Jr. 
robert.gunther@wilmerhale.com 
Christopher R. Noyes 
christopher.noyes@wilmerhale.com 
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE & DOOR LLP 
7 World Trade Center 
250 Greenwich Street 
New York, NY 10007 
(212) 230-8800 

   



Counsel For:  
Abbott Laboratories, Abbott 
Molecular, Inc. 
 

 John C. O’Quinn 
john.oquinn@kirkland.com 
Michael A. Pearson, Jr. 
michael.pearson@kirkland.com 
Jason M. Wilcox 
jason.wilcox@kirkland.com 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
1301 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
(202) 389-5000 
 
James F. Hurst 
james.hurst@kirkland.com 
Amanda J. Hollis 
amanda.hollis@kirkland.com 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
300 North LaSalle 
Chicago, IL 60654 
(312) 862-2200 
 
Benjamin A. Lasky 
benjamin.lasky@kirkland.com 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
601 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 
(212) 446-4800 

 

through the United States Postal Service by Express Mail, postage prepaid.  A copy 

via e-mail was also sent on January 14, 2020 to each individual listed above. 

I also certify that, on January 14, 2020, I sent to this Court three copies of the 

Application to the Honorable Chief Justice John G. Roberts, Jr. for an Extension of 

Time Within Which to File a Petition for a Writ of Certiorari through the United 

States Postal Service by Express Mail, postage prepaid. 






